リモートシステム
ユーザーズガイド
設置に際してのご注意
	 （ご使用の前に必ずお読みください。）
ご使用に際しては、本記載内容をよくお読みになり、安全に対して十分に注意を払い、
正しくお取り扱いください。
◆	本製品に関する設置・保守・故障等の処置は、必ず電源を切ってから行って下さい。
◆	電源は必ず、スイッチング電源等の定電圧電源をご使用ください。

Output head	 ：RSH8E-030N-PU-_ _,RSH8E-TF030N-PU-_ _
		  ：RSH8E-030N-PU-_ _,RSH8E-TF030N-PU-_ _
Type code A B C
RSH8E-030 □ -PU-_ _
30 30 160
RSH8T-030-PU-CP-_ _
(mm)
The unused connector should be protected in an exclusive protection cap (option).
protection cap PROT-M12
Transmission head Standard type Anti-weld slag type
Type code RSH8T-030-PU-CP-_ _ RSH8T-TF030-PU-CP-_ _
Operating distance 2...8 mm
Center offset ±3 mm
Connection cable M12 connector
Material Housing Nickel plated brass Fluorinated resin coated
Operating surface Nylon 12 Fluorinated resin
Ambient temperature 0...+50 deg.C.
Protection class IP 67
Output head Standard type Anti-weld slag type
Type code NPN RSH8E-030N-PU-_ _ RSH8E-TF030N-PU-_ _
PNP RSH8E-030P-PU-_ _ RSH8E-TF030P-PU-_ _
Output signal 8 signals（Detect:8 , INZONE:1）
Output type NPN or PNP
Supply voltage 24 V DC±10 ％（incl. ripple）
Load current max.50 mA（1signal）